6 The figures in financial statements for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full
financial year ended March 31, 2025 and the figures for nine months period ended December 3!,2024

7 During the quarter ended June 30,2025 the Company issued 40,900 [Forty Thousand and Nine Hundred) Debentures of face value of Rs.
1,00,000 (Rupees One LakhJ each aggregating to Rs. 40900.00 lakhs on private placement basis to India Opportunities Fund SSA - Scheme
I. Subsequently, on April 8, 2025 the Company redeemed 6% Senior Secured Redeemable rated listed and unlisted non convertible